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To,          Date: 28th January 2023 

Technical Advisor 

U.P. RERA 

Subject – Clarifications on Objections Observed by U.P. RERA against the 

Application ID- 612627 for the Project Dwarika Street 

Reference – Letter No. 2401233/ U.P. RERA/ Proj. Reg./2022-23 Dated 24-01-2023 

Respected Sir,  

A pointwise response to the objections observed by U.P. RERA is being responded 

here through details and attachments. 

Point No.1 – The Audited Balance Sheet of FY 2021-22 and ITR for AY 2022-23 are 

uploaded on portal and enclosed with the reply. 

Point No. 2. The number of units are 61 and the same is corrected on portal.  

Point No. 3, The updated statements of Accounts with account names are uploaded on 

portal and enclosed with this reply. 

Sir, Hope we have clarified all the points; thus, it is requested to kindly grant the 

registration of the project  

 

Regards  

Tanmay Projects Pvt. Ltd 
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  e-Filing Acknowledgement Number

 Current Year business loss, if any 

  Address

  PAN

  Name

Assessment Year 
2020-21

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,  

ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified] 
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

  Status

  Filed u/s

  Form Number

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Book Profit under  MAT, where applicable 

 Net tax payable

 Interest and Fee Payable

 Total tax, interest and Fee payable

 Taxes Paid

 (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable  (6-7)

 Dividend Tax Payable

 Interest Payable

 Total Dividend tax and interest payable

 Taxes Paid

 (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable  (11-12)

 Accreted Income as per section 115TD

 Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD

 Interest payable u/s 115TE

 Additional Tax and interest payable

 Tax and interest paid

 (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18)

 Total Income

 Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable
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DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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from IP address

on

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on

having PAN

and verified by

from IP address using

DSC details:

 Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

247561991090221

A-1/4, , , NEW RAJAMANDI, AGRA, Uttar Pradesh, 282002

AAFCT2655L

TANMAY PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Pvt Company

139(1)-On or before due date

ITR-6

5900

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

43.225.71.96

43.225.71.96

09-02-2021 18:26:31BUVPS8383J

09-02-2021 18:26:31

16780376CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,OU=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer Services Limited,C=IN



AAFCT2655L063041299300803228026F5EC4AC2F29D858E7DB5676B6EBCDD15763F

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year

2021-22

PAN AAFCT2655L

Name TANMAY PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Address       A-1/4 , NEW RAJAMANDI , AGRA , 31-Uttar Pradesh , 91-India , 282002

Status Private Company Form Number ITR-6

Filed u/s 139(1) Return filed on or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 304129930080322

Current Year business loss, if any 1 5,900

Total Income 0

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0

Net tax payable 4 0

Interest and Fee Payable 5 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0

Taxes Paid 7 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) 8 0

Dividend Tax Payable 9 0

Interest Payable 10 0

Total Dividend tax and interest payable 11 0

Taxes Paid 12 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12) 13 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 14 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 15 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 16 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 17 0

Tax and interest paid 18 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) 19 0

   Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 08-03-2022 12:18:24 from IP address 10.1.254.19 and verified by  SHAILENDRA BAJPAI

   having PAN AELPB6044G on 08-03-2022 12:18:23 using Paper ITR-verification form generated through mode

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



Acknowledgement Number:743481281211022 Date of filing : 21-Oct-2022

AAFCT2655L06743481281211022AF3026327609C68EFD76A9052FA9410335EEAB84

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year

2022-23

PAN AAFCT2655L

Name TANMAY PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Address       A-1/4 , NEW RAJAMANDI , AGRA , 31-Uttar Pradesh , 91-India , 282002

Status Private Company Form Number ITR-6

Filed u/s 139(1) Return filed on or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 743481281211022

Current Year business loss, if any 1 98

Total Income 0

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0

Net tax payable 4 0

Interest and Fee Payable 5 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0

Taxes Paid 7 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) 8 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 9 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 10 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 11 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 12 0

Tax and interest paid 13 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (12-13) 14 0

   Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 21-Oct-2022 19:54:12 from IP address 103.253.209.31 and verified by having PAN on 21-

 Oct-2022 using generated through mode

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU








































